

www.abidinghopeschool.org

## **ABIDING HOPE PRESCHOOL & KINDERGARTEN FEE SCHEDULE**

			_		-		
LITTLES Age: 1.5 by Aug. 15		<b>TWEENS</b> Age: 2.5 by Aug. 15		Age: 3 by	THREES Oct. 1 & Potty Trained	PRE-K Age: 4 by Oct. 1	<b>JR. K/KINDY</b> Age: 5 by Dec. 15
REGISTRATION FEE CHILD (ANNUAL FEE) \$200 REGISTRATION FEE FAMILY (ANNUAL FEE)							
SCHEDULE CHANGE changes after June 1st				of the tuitior	rate selected at the time	of enrollment will be cha	irged for schedule
TUITION FEES (PER MONTH)	1 DAY PER WEEK		2 DAYS PER WEEK		3 DAYS PER WEEK	4 DAYS PER WEEK	5 DAYS PER WEEK
LITTLES 9-1		\$255	\$4	75	\$610	\$735	\$845
LITTLES 9-3		\$285 \$5		20	\$675	\$815	\$935
TWEENS 9-1		\$250		65	\$595	\$715	\$820
TWEENS 9-3		\$265		10	\$660	\$795	\$885
THREES/PRE-K/ JR. K 9-1		\$225		00	\$515	\$635	\$730
THREES/PRE-K/ JR.K/ K 9-3	\$240		\$4	35	\$590	\$700	\$820
SUPPLY FEE	1 DAY PER WEEK		2 DAYS PER WEEK		3 DAYS PER WEEK	4 DAYS PER WEEK	5 DAYS PER WEEK
DUE AUGUST 1, NON-REFUNDABLE		\$130	\$2	15	\$295	\$380	\$460
		EXTENDED	CARE HO	URLY FEE	7:00–9:00 AM and/or 3	3:00-6:00 PM	
LITTLES/TWEENS/OI	\$15.00						
THREES (POTTY TR/	\$12.00						

\$3.00

BREAKFAST FEE AS REQUESTED BY PARENT (7:00 AM - 8:30 AM)



## Abiding Hope Preschool and Kindergarten

6337 S. Robb Way Littleton, CO 80127 Preschool Office: 303.932.9160 www.abidinghopeschool.org

## **EXTRA SUPPORT SERVICES**

EVALUATION FEE \$225	SESSION FEE PER 1/2 HOUR SLP, OT, PT \$85
SUPPLEMENTAL STUDENT SUPPORT FEE \$25/HOUR	This fee will only be applied after in-depth discussion with administration. Please see Parent Handbook page 8 for details.

Monthly fee as needed	1 DAY PER WEEK	2 DAYS PER WEEK	3 DAYS PER WEEK	4 DAYS PER WEEK	5 DAYS PER WEEK
DIAPERING FEE (over 3 years)	\$12	\$24	\$36	\$48	\$60